36 volt DC controller
Cabbed & Un-cabbed
4 Wheels
1,362kg Load Carrier
FB1000
FB
1000
STANDARD EQUIPMENT & OPTIONS

K
1.1 Manufacturer (abbreviation) BEV BEV
1.2 Manufacturer's type designation FB1001-01 FB1004-01
1.3 Drive: electric (battery or mains), diesel, petrol, fuel gas Battery Battery
1.4 Operator type: hand, pedestrian, standing, seated Seated Seated
1.5 Rated capacity / Rated load Q (t) 1.0 1.0
1.7 Rated drawbar pull F (N) 200 200
1.9 Wheelbase y (mm) 1580 1580
W
H
EE
LS
 /
 T
YR
ES
3.1 Tyres: P=Pneumatic P P
3.2 Tyre size, front ø x width (mm) 452 x 119 452 x 119
3.3 Tyre size, rear ø x width (mm) 452 x 119 452 x 119
3.5 Wheels, number front / rear (x = driven wheels) 2 / 2X 2 / 2X
3.6 Tread / track width, front b 10 (mm) 925 925
3.7 Tread / track width, rear b 11 (mm) 925 925
3.9 Wheels braked service brake, number 4 4
3.10 Wheels braked parking brake 2 x Rear 2 x Rear
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4.2.1 Overall height (including beacon) h 15 (mm) 2180 2089
4.7 Height of overhead cabin h 6 (mm) - 1928
4.8 Seat height relating to SIP / stand height h 7 (mm) 887 887
4.12 Coupling height h 10 (mm) 336 / 410 / 484 336 / 410 / 484
4.13 Loading height, unladen h 11 (mm) 698 698
4.16 Length of loading surface l 3 (mm) 1930 1930
4.17 Overhang l 5 (mm) 815 815
4.18 Width of loading surface b 9 (mm) 1118 1118
4.19 Overall length l 1 (mm) 3431 3489
4.21 Overall width b 1 / b 2 (mm) 1120 1120 / 1603
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m 2 (mm) 280 280
4.34 Aisle width predetermined load dimensions A st (mm) 6072 6182
4.35 Turning radius W a F (mm) 3370 3480
4.35 Turning radius W a R (mm) 2502 2502
4.36 Internal turning radius b 13 (mm) 1817 1817
PE
R
FO
R
M
AN
CE
5.1 Travel speed, laden / unladen km/h 5 / 19 5 / 19
5.5 Drawbar pull, laden / unladen N 400 400
5.6 Max drawbar pull, laden / unladen N 1700 1700
5.8 Max. gradeability, laden / unladen % 5 / 15 5 / 15
5.10 Service brake Hydraulic Disc Hydraulic Disc
D
R
IV
E
8.1 Type of drive unit Solid axle intergral A/C
motor and differential
Solid axle intergral A/C
motor and differential
8.10 Transfer of power Electric Electric
8.11 Service brake Hydraulic drums Hydraulic drums
8.12 Parking brake Electric Electric
MISC 10.7 Sound pressure level at the driver’s seat dB (A) 55 55
BODY OPTIONS / DIMENSIONS
ALUMINIUM PICK-UP
• Plywood deck board